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Monday, June 27	
LULAC Federal Training Institute Pre-Conference Meetings 

8:00 am - 5:00 pm	 U.S. Department of Defense.......................................................................................................... 262

8:00 am - 5:00 pm	 U.S. Department of Agriculture.................................................................................................... 263

1:00 am - 5:00 pm	 LULAC National Convention & Federal Training Institute Registration....................Elm St Lobby

2:30 pm - 4:30 pm	 FTI Hispanic Focus Group............................................................................................................ 264

6:00 pm - 8:00 pm	 Opening Reception........................................................................................ Hall of Mirrors, Hilton

Margaret Moran, LULAC National President; Alexandra Vegas, Director Multicultural Business 

Development North America, Procter & Gamble; Alicia Reece, Ohio State Representative

Tuesday, June 28	
7 - 12, 2 - 5 pm	 LULAC National Convention & Federal Training Institute Registration ...................Elm St Lobby

	 LULAC Federal Training Institute

9:00 am - 10:15 am 	 Cincinnati Community Briefing- Find and Apply for Employment in Federal Government... 232

9:00 am - 10:15 am	 Emotional Intelligence for Leaders Workshop.............................................................................. 237

9:00 am - 10:15 am	 Transforming Yourself into a Strategic Leader.............................................................................. 262

9:00 am - 10:15 am	 The Senior Executive Service (SES)............................................................................................... 263

9:00 am - 10:15 am	 Doing More with Less: Effective Process Improvement and Change Management................... 264

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Cincinnati Community Briefing — Writing an Effective Resume.............................................. 232

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Strategic Diversity Recruitment..................................................................................................... 237

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Branding Yourself:  How to Create a Professional Portfolio!....................................................... 262

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 The 3 “G”s to a Successful Assignment: Get Involved, Generate, and Groom............................ 263

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Experiences in Leading Change..................................................................................................... 264

12:00 pm - 1:45 pm	 Diversity Luncheon..................................................................................................Grand Ballroom 

Christine Griffin, Deputy Director, U.S. Office of Personnel Management; Dr. Juan Andrade, 

President, United States Hispanic Leadership Institute

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 The Senior Executive Service (SES)............................................................................................... 232

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 EEO for Federal Employees........................................................................................................... 237

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 Becoming an Executive Steward for Hispanic Employment........................................................ 262

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 Understanding and Working with Different Generations........................................................... 263

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 Doing More with Less: Effective Improvement and Change Management................................ 264

3:30 pm - 4:45 pm	 Management Directive 715 (MD-715).......................................................................................... 237

3:30 pm - 4:45 pm	 Innovative Strategies for Recruiting & Developing a Talented Workforce.................................. 262

3:30 pm - 4:45 pm	 Employment of Veterans in the Executive Branch: Agency Roles and Responsibilities............. 263

5:00 pm - 6:30 pm	 Cincinnati Community Briefing: U.S. State Department Diversity Career Networking............ 232

5:30 pm - 7:30 pm	 Opportunity Reception.......................................................Freedom Center, 50 East Freedom Way.

	 John Trasviña, Assistant Secretary for Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity,

	 US Department of Housing and Urban Development

7:30 pm - 8:30 pm	 Special Premiere of Cincinnati: City of Immigrants................................................. Freedom Center

Wednesday, June 29
7 - 12, 2 - 5 pm	 LULAC National Convention Registration & Credentials...........................................Elm St Lobby

	 LULAC Federal Training Institute

8:30 am - 12:00 pm 	 Model Strategies for Recruitment and Hiring of People with Disabilities.................................. 232

9:00 am - 10:15 am	 Experiences in Leading Change..................................................................................................... 237

9:00 am - 10:15 am	 Innovative Strategies for Recruiting & Developing a Talented Workforce.................................. 262

 9:00 am - 10:15 am	 Employment of Veterans in the Executive Branch; Agency Roles and Responsibilities............. 263

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 The 3 “G”s to a Successful Assignment: Get Involved, Generate, and Groom............................ 233

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Strategic Diversity Recruitment..................................................................................................... 237

Agenda in Brief

All events will be held at the Duke Energy Convention Center, unless otherwise noted
Office of Minority Health Resource Center

Off ice of Minor i ty Health
minor i tyhealth.hhs.gov |  800.444.6472

Se habla español:
minor i tyhealth.hhs.gov/espanol

The mission of the Office of Minority Health (OMH) is to improve and protect the 

health of racial and ethnic minority populations through the development of health 

policies and programs that will eliminate health disparities.

Information on: Funding | Cultural Competency | Outreach | Partnerships 
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Wednesday, June 29 
10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Cincinnati Community Briefing — Writing an Effective Resume.............................................. 263

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Transforming Yourself into a Strategic Leader.............................................................................. 262

10:30 am - 11:45 am	 Branding Yourself:  How to Create a Professional Portfolio!....................................................... 264

1:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 The Veterans Employment Initiative: How Veterans Can Benefit............................................... 232

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 Management Directive 715 (MD-715).......................................................................................... 237

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 Understanding and Working with Different Generations........................................................... 263

2:00 pm - 3:15 pm	 The Senior Executive Service (SES)............................................................................................... 264

3:30 pm - 4:45 pm	 EEO Laws: A Refresher Course...................................................................................................... 237

3:30 pm - 4:45 pm 	 Emotional Intelligence for Leaders Workshop.............................................................................. 262

3:30 pm - 4:45 pm 	 Targeted Outreach Strategies with a Limited Budget!.................................................................. 263

10:00 am - 11:00 am	 Ribbon-Cutting Ceremony and Exposition Opening................................................Elm St Lobby

Melanie Healey, President of North America, P&G

Ellen G. van der Horst, President, Cincinnati USA Regional Chamber of Commerce

Alfonso Cornejo, President, Cincinnati Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

10:00 am - 5:00 pm	 Exposition, Job Fair, and College Fair Open ...............................................................Exhibit Hall A

12:00 pm - 1:45 pm	 Partnership Luncheon, José Cisneros, San Francisco City Treasurer...................  Grand Ballroom 

Roberto R. Ramirez, Branch Chief of Ethnicity & Ancestry Statistics, U.S. Census Bureau

2:00 pm - 2:30 pm	 National Assembly.......................................................................................................................... 233

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Fueling the Future – America’s Energy Options (Sponsored by Areva)...................................... 234

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Protecting Our Homes: Foreclosure Prevention (Sponsored by Bank of America)................... 235

3:30 pm - 4:20 pm	 Back in the Black: Restoring Your Credit (Sponsored by Fifth Third Bank) .............................. 235

6:00 pm - 10:30 pm	 Cincinnati Celebration, Featuring Cla’ve Son & Mariachi Las Alteñas.................Grand Ballroom

Thursday, June 30
7 - 12, 2 - 5 pm	 LULAC National Convention Registration & Credentials...........................................Elm St Lobby

7:30 am - 9:00 am	 Community Service Breakfast................................................................................Grand Ballroom

8:30 am - 4:30 pm	 Hispanic Employment Program Summit: Agents for Change..................................................... 232

9:00 am - 10:20 am	 Unlocking the Power of the Parent................................................................................................ 235

9:30 am - 10:20 am	 Latinos Living Healthy: Childhood Obesity (Sponsored by HHS)............................................. 230

9:30 am - 10:20 am	 Google 101...................................................................................................................................... 233

9:30 am - 10:20 am	 A La Familia: An LGBT Inclusive Look at Religion and Faith (Hosted by Unid@s) ................. 236

10:00 am - 7:00 pm	 Exposition, Job & Consulate Fair Open ......................................................................Exhibit Hall A

10:30 am - 11:20 am	 Got Coverage? The Affordable Care Act for Latinos (Sponsored by HHS)................................ 230

10:30 am - 11:20 am	 Building the Future: Ensuring Latino Student Success ............................................................... 231

10:30 am - 11:20 am	 Google 201 ..................................................................................................................................... 233

10:30 am - 11:20 am	 Empowering Civil Rights Advocates (Hosted by LULAC Civil Rights Committee)................... 234 

10:30 am - 11:20 am	 State of Latino/a LGBT Human and Civil Rights (Hosted by Unid@s)...................................... 236 

12:00 pm - 2:00 pm	 Unity Luncheon........................................................................................................Grand Ballroom 

Secretary Kathleen Sebelius, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services; Secretary Hilda 

Solis, U.S. Department of Labor; Miguel Romero, Secretary of Labor, Puerto Rico

2:00 pm - 3:20 pm	 Find and Apply for Employment in the Federal Government (Sponsored by OPM)................ 233

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Utilizing Social Media to Raise Health Awareness (Sponsored by HHS).................................... 230

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Enhancing Workers’ Rights Through Collective Bargaining........................................................ 231

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Federal Contracting Opportunities in a Difficult Budget (Sponsored by USAID).................... 235

2:30 pm - 4:00 pm	 Women’s Hall of Fame Pinning Ceremony & High Tea..................Continental Ballroom, Hilton

3:00 pm - 4:30 pm	 The Future of Puerto Rico Town Hall...................................................................................264/263

	Thomas J. Perrelli, Associate Attorney General, U.S. Department of  Justice and Co-chair, 

Agenda in Brief
All events will be held at the Duke Energy Convention Center, unless otherwise noted
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President’s Task Force on Puerto Rico; Claudia Gutierrez, Regional Administrator, U.S. 

Environmental Protection Agency; Eric Waldo, Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy Programs, U.S. 

Department of Education; Dr. Jaime Torres, Regional Director, Department of Health and 

Human Services; Laura Morton, Senior Advisor, Renewable Energy, Department of Energy

5:30 pm - 7:15 pm	 Youth Awards Banquet............................................................................................. Junior Ballroom

Melissa “Crash” Barrera, Mistress of Ceremony; Comedian Alex Reymundo; Anthony Munoz,  

NFL Hall of Fame  legend; Jenne Celine Madrid, Performer; Dr. Gregory Williams, President, 

University of Cincinnati; Dr. Scott Chadwick, Academic Vice President & Provost, Xavier 

University

7:30 pm - 11:00 pm	 Voces Unidas: Concierto De La Gente....................................................................Grand Ballroom 

	Melissa “Crash” Barrera, Mistress of Ceremony; Comedian Alex Reymundo, Master of 

Ceremony; Los Lobos; El Güero y su banda Centenario; Macy’s Fashion Show

Friday, July 1
7 - 12, 2 - 5 pm	 LULAC National Convention Registration & Credentials...........................................Elm St Lobby

7:30 am - 9:00 am	 LULAC National Educational Service Centers Breakfast ....................................Grand Ballroom

	 Alexandra Vegas, Director Multicultural Business Development North America, P&G

	 LULAC/FTI Youth-Collegiate Federal Career and Recruitment Forum          

8:00 am - 12:00 pm	 High School Grade 9-11 .........................................................................................................206/208

8:00 am - 12:00 pm	 College, University and Rising Seniors Grade 12 ..................................................................211/212

9:30 am - 10:20 am	 Promoting Safe Schools (Hosted by Unid@s)............................................................................... 230

9:30 am - 10:20 am	 Vote. Power. Respect: Mobilizing Latino Voters............................................................................ 231

9:30 am - 10:20 am	 Ford Driving Dreams through Education: Best Practices............................................................ 234

10:00 am - 4:00 pm	 Exposition, Job Fair, and College Fair Open ...............................................................Exhibit Hall A

10:00 am - 11:20 am	 Winning the Future (Hosted by the White House)...................................................................... 231

10:30 am - 11:20 am	 Latinos for Secure Retirement ...................................................................................................... 230

10:30 am - Noon	 Citizenship Ceremony ...........................................................................................................CC 232

	Alejandro N. Mayorkas, Director, U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services

Noon - 2:00 pm	 DOD FTI Youth Career Opportunities Luncheon..............................................................200-205

Noon - 2:00 pm	 LULAC Women’s Luncheon.....................................................................................Grand Ballroom 

Marta Sahagún de Fox, Former First Lady of Mexico; Melanie Healey, President of North 

America, Procter & Gamble

2:00 pm - 3:20 pm	 Young Adults Roundtable.............................................................................................................. 235

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Defending Your Rights: A Practical Guide (Hosted by LULAC Civil Rights Committee)......... 231 
2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Immigration Action Roundtable: A National Conversation on Immigration Reform.............. 236

2:30 pm - 3:20 pm	 Raising for Good: LULAC Council Funding Strategies................................................................ 234

3:30 pm - 4:30 pm	 LULAC National Assembly: Legislative Platform......................................................................... 230

6:00 pm - 7:00 pm	 Presidential Reception.............................................................................................. Ballroom Foyer

Mark Mallory, Mayor of Cincinnati

7:00 pm - 11:00 pm	 Presidential Awards Banquet, Former Mexican President Vicente Fox................Grand Ballroom 

Edgar Sandoval, Vice President of Global Feminine Care, P&G;  Lillian Rodríguez López, 

President of the Hispanic Federation & Chair of the National Hispanic Leadership Agenda; 

Candido Morales, Director, Instituto de los Mexicanos en el Exterior; Consul Juan Manuel 

Solana, Consulate of Mexico

Saturday, July 2	
8:00 am - 3:00 pm	 LULAC General Assembly & Election of Officers....................................................Grand Ballroom 

4:00 pm - 6:00 pm	 LULAC President’s Celebration...........................Great American  BallPark, 100 Joe Nuxhall Way

Agenda in Brief
All events will be held at the Duke Energy Convention Center, unless otherwise noted

Thursday, June 30


